
 
WELLESLEY PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL 

TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 
2024-25 

Tuesday 26th November Years 3 & 4 Cinema Trip – Kung Fu Panda 4 - am 
Scott Cinemas, Bridgwater 

Thursday 28th November Years 1 & 2 Cinema Trip – Despicable Me 4 – am 
Scott Cinemas, Bridgwater 

Monday 2nd December EYFS/KS1 Panto – Cinderella - pm 
School Hall 

Wednesday 4th 
December 

Bible Story Time sessions - am 

Friday 6th December Wellesley Park choir to perform with Wellington Silver Band 
St John’s Church, doors open 6.15pm for 6.45pm start 

Monday 9th December Wellesley Park choir to perform at Wells Cathedral 
Choir parents/carers – see letter 

Wednesday 11th 
December 

Years 3 – 6 Christmas Carol Service - pm (children only) 
Wellington Baptist Church 

Friday 13th December Non School Uniform - Christmas Jumper/Outfit Day 
Fundraiser – donations for PTA please 
 
PTA Christmas Shop for children (am) – please order via PTA 
website by 10th December 

Friday 13th December School Meals Christmas Lunch (book via ParentPay by Tuesday 3rd 
December) 

Monday 16th December Years 1 & 2 Nativity Performance 
2:00pm for a 2:15pm start 

Tuesday 17th December Christmas Coffee Afternoon for parents/carers 
2.15-3.00pm in Duke’s (please go to black gate outside school 
hall) 

Wednesday 18th 
December 

Years 1 & 2 Nativity Performance 
9:00am for a 9:15am start 

Wednesday 18th 
December 

EYFS Nativity Performance (tickets required) 
2:15pm for a 2:30pm start 

Thursday 19th December Year 2 Multiskills Festival 
Court Fields School, am 

Thursday 19th December KS2 Panto – Beauty & The Beast 
Weston-Super-Mare, am 

Thursday 19th December EYFS Nativity Performance (tickets required) 
2:15pm for a 2:30pm start 

Friday 20th December Christmas Party Day 
Non-School Uniform 

Friday 20th December Children break up for Christmas/end of Autumn term break 



 
 

 

Monday 6th January Children return to school 

Thursday 23rd to Friday 
24th January 

Year 6 London Trip 

Friday 24th January Open Classrooms – drop-in session for parents/carers 
2.45 – 3.15pm in classrooms  

Thursday 6th February Year 1 Multiskills Festival 
Court Fields School, am 

Friday 14th February Children break up for half-term break 

Monday 24th February Children return to school 

Friday 14th March Open Classrooms – drop-in session for parents/carers 
2.45 – 3.15pm in classrooms  

Wednesday 26th to Friday 
28th March 

Year 4 Residential to Charter House 
Further details to follow  

Friday 4th April Children break up for Easter/end of Spring term break 

Monday 21st April  EASTER MONDAY/BANK HOLIDAY 

Tuesday 22nd April Children return to school 

Monday 5th May  MAY DAY BANK HOLIDAY 

Thursday 8th May Reception Class Multiskills Festival 
Court Fields School, am 

Friday 9th May Open Classrooms – drop-in session for parents/carers 
2.45 – 3.15pm in classrooms  

Friday 23rd May Children break up for half-term break 

Monday 2nd June INSET DAY 

Thursday 5th June Tempest Photography –  Class photos and Year 6 Leavers pack 

Monday 9th to Friday 13th 
June  

Year 6 Residential 
Red Rock Activity Centre, Exmouth 

Friday 27th June Open Classrooms – drop-in session for parents/carers 
2.45 – 3.15pm in classrooms  

Friday 4th July INSET DAY (Trust Training Day) 

Thursday 10th July Year 5 Multiskills Festival 
Court Fields School, am 

Friday 18th July Children break up for Summer  



 
Upcoming PTA Events 

 
Friday 6th December  
Year 4 Cake Sale  
 
Saturday 7th December  
Christmas Fair – 11am to 2pm in the School Hall  
 
Friday 13th December  
Christmas Jumper/Outfit Day (fundraiser)  
Christmas Shop for children (am) – must be ordered by 10th Dec on PTA website 
 
 
 


